09-07-1999 Docket No.: FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) RECC (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) TR Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → 101136768 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragemarks Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Qualcorp, Inc. Name: Sperry Rail, Inc. Shelter Rock Road 0 Danbury, Connecticut 06810 Internal Address: Street Address: 46 Shelter Rock Road Association Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Danbury State: CT ZIP: 06810 ■ Corporation-State **Delware** Individual(s) citizenship □ Other Association ☐ Yes 🗷 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ■ Change of Name □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Other designation is attached: ☐ Yes (Designations must be a separate document from Execution Date: April 25, 1988 \supset N Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 812,493 1,181,924 812,968 Additional numbers attached?
Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Julie A. Ortmeier, Esquire 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ \$115.00 Internal Address: McGuire, Woods, Battle & Boothe LLP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: Street Address: One James Center, 901 East Cary Street City: Richmond State: VA ZIP: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 09/03/1999 DNGUYEN 00000172 1222097 01 FC:481 02 FC:482 75.00 DP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. August 30, 1999 Julie A. Ortmeier Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 001953 FRAME: 0297

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "QUALCORP, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "SPERRY RAIL, INC.", THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1988, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.



0806735

8320

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE: 9785283

991223651 RECORDED: 08/30/1999 06 - 0F4 DB/99RK REEL: 001953 FRAME: 0298